

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15480/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 17/05/2007 in CAN No. 3770/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

INDRANIL DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKANYA DAS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice returnable after four weeks.
Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

It is stated by the learned counsel for the petitioner that in spite of the fact that the petitioner-husband is paying amount of Rs.5,000/- as per the orders passed by the courts, fee of two children have not been paid. It is open to the petitioner-husband (father of the two children) to pay fee in Bishop Cotton Boys School, St.Marks Road, Bangalore.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master