

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15480/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 17/05/2007 in CAN No. 3770/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

INDRANIL DAS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKANYA DAS Respondent(s)

(office report on default dated 25.8.2009)

Date: 28/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

[in chambers]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays
for and is granted four weeks' time to file an application for
substituted service.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master